dalell Glaaall Gjla) daaiall auy=ll Ciljlall doaln 4\;‘%
General Services Department United Arab Emirates University

dMalall aspyaiclga (Jglan
2022 - 2021 thaualsill @lell
Bus movement schedules
for the academic year 2021-2022

n . X n
Jbiiunll dzal>
Senior College and

Uniesity Commisn "The University of the Future"




D o

daaladdl J 55 gatl dl>y ‘3 Sldlatl cMol> &y wuc 9w g Ebolin

&53

“Malet| a8l BUS STATIONS LOCATION EJNG| 3,LeYI
o el = 9 a3l oylez
Emirate
Departs
14:30 &._y}jL‘?J\ I‘”J‘H 4wyda | AL REEM SECONDARY SCHOOL ABUDHABI @]ay\
14:30 Ol yae Sy 200 4wyda | MARYAM BINT OMRAN SCHOOL BENIYAS b &
p...la.;.l]‘ Lo dads> 4uyun | HALIMA AL SAADIA FOUNDATION
14:30 U = ALSHAHAMA EWIA|
Ll | SCHOOL
UMM AL EMARAT SECONDARY
14:30 Augialf Ll al Lauyt ALSHMKHA Analad!
- SCHOOL
14:30 ) 434 4w yie | ALKHAZNA SCHOOL FOR GIRLS ALKHAZNA EHES)|
14:00 <o o5l @ulaill 8 nudl duyus | al maseera school — Girls ALSHUWAIB cogadl
1400 ( L) ! w Beside the Great Mosque (Al Mu- VIR ‘Lé,il ‘5\25.,?
o 77 | hajreen) ABUDHAB
14:00 Et.;,_«.éﬂ dciidl Luwga | Family Development Foundation Zayed City L)y Lgde
11:00 @ 3550 | Tamm Center ALSILAA bL«.N
14:30 il £4311 2ayas | ALKOU SCHOOL FOR GIRLS ALKOU £ 4l
15:30 Ws ,lse | DALMA AIRPORT DALMA Wa
14:45 Hlloe Lilie dasledl M8l Cadge | UAEU BUS STATION BESIDE DUBAI
Y 3 | AIRPORT DUBAI @2
= e
14:00 .\.L_»y Sy dzmyus dyde | KHADIJA BENT KHUWAILED DUBAI
SCHOOL FOR GIRLS HATTA b
14:30 bad! 3.13.\4.” 4ayly 4wy | RABIAA ALADAWIA GIRLS SCHOOL ALSHARJAH 45,Lad!
BACK OF DIBA ALHOSON SPORTS
14:00 ‘é""l‘l)'” el b éab als AR DIBBAHUSON ol b
Sl (6ol yd uldl s BESIDE KHORFAKAN WOMENS
14:00 FHGIE A KHORFAKKAN OlKayes s Ll
OlSaye5 | CLUB ag;lal
¢ ‘. ALSHARJAH
[«.la.dj" W gl dwyda | AYOUB ALANSARY PRIMARY
14:15 ol @lasdl s, - KALBA LLIS
Ll | SCHOOL
FRONT OF ALBUSTAN MEDICAL
14:00 wlall ! 5850 Jilza ALDHAID !
= . CENTRE
o el alol] 5,0 sl OPPOSITE ALMADAM MEDICAL ALY L
' TN R CENTER £
LY p...Lu_JJ‘ Leaadl 4wy | AL NUAIMIA PRIMARY SCHOOL
14:30 o T 2 AJMAN olazs
oledd | FOR GIRLS
14:00 PR ERAE ALMANAMAH HIGH SCHOOL NN A Aalill
8 =lo diga L) de bl 4w yuia dalx 5
SRS > | FORGIRLS olems
AJMAN
14:00 wledl ulasll ¢ 150 Buyta | MEZIRA SECONDARY SCHOOL MEZIRA #u50
14:00 Slidd daw 4wse | SOMEIA SCHOOL FOR GIRLS MASFOUT Cigdiaa




Areas and timings of student (Female) buses on the return trip to the university

=5 Maltf ad BUS STATIONS LOCATION 3ol “ELe¥l
= —29
ﬁ).'gi." = = & Emirate»
Departs
1200 el sl . AHMED BIN RASHID SECONDARY ARG il
g 4:?‘9.\‘ -*J‘)u-’-“—’ M)JA L.)'_’,-“ e : .
SCHOOL cngeddl ol
14:00 R BESIDE FALA] ALMOAALAH AR ST UMMALQUEEN
’ el pele MOSQUE et
L) oslazld Mall af duyte | UM ALAOLA PRIMARY SCHOOL
14:30 @ * i ALFUJAIRAH Buomill
=l | FORGIRLS
MERBIH HIGH SCHOOL FOR
14:00 «;'LH.U Euj.sL:Jl = ?M).M MERBIH =R
- GIRLS
Ll ezl lassll Auogeta
14:00 @ o fLu AL QIEAN SECONDARY SCHOOL | DIBBAFUJAIRAH | 3xzall L
— Spzmall
Ll qlazll 3lie 2usyra
14:00 = s 2 | MASAFI PRIMARY SCHOOL MASAFI Glue ALFUJAIRAH
Ssililly )
14:30 AeE (1 aus das | SAAD BEN OMAIR MOSQ. SEIJI e
14:30 Ol o 2usyte | UM SINAN SCHOOL THAWBAN ol
L PIESIUN | dyyia
14:00 @ aill Geshll fase | AWEEN SECONDARY SCHOOL ALTAWEEN A
$sly -
Lns yds Aaalaell loly Cadgs | UAEU BUS STATION NEAR MUSALA )
14:15 e B RASALKHAIMAH | el ol
2l | ALAID
14:00 | $3lilly wladll welazll gy Zuuyite | RAWIA PRIMARY SCHOOL ALRAMS owasl)
SHAAM SECANDRY SCHOOL FOR
13:30 Sl glil) alaill g s | SHAAM ot
(DRI R D AL JAZEERA AL
14:00 AT SR ) S0 | 7 AINAB PRIMARY SCHOOL : eyamed) Byusall
Soslilly HAMRAH
14:00 bl all 2yie | ALMANAIE SCHOOL FOR GIRLS AL MANAIE ol
14:00 Ui @)l Baoyuts | SALEM SUHAIL SCHOOL HUWAILAT gzl EPVE |V )
RASALKHAIMAH
14:00 Ll palazll ¢ 930 Luyle | MAZOUN PRIMARY SCHOOL WADIASFENI ol ol
14:00 oLl elazl) 5,8 uyte | KADRA PRIMARY SCHOOL KADRA 5yuS
14:15 4854 =&yle ygw | Shawkah Supermarket Shawkah ELYw:
14:00 93l palarll aleagdl 2usin | ALHAMHAM SECANDRY SCHOOL SUHAILA ETOR
14:00 | ol guladll oulazl] Laleydl Zoyts | ALYAMAMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL ALHAMRANIYA Ll yazell
Ll obaxld iy (031 2uye | ADHEN & GAIL SECONDARY )
14:00 @ Aall dedlly 031 2y AOUZON/GAIL il /s
&s3lilly | SCHOOL
[ ) [ ] ® [ ®




daalad) 1 gl Aoy § MMl e3> & yons el gas oSl

Areas and timings of student (Male) buses on the return trip to the university

oy
B E]ES (L BUS STATIONS 8L
d).‘gi.n = > Sylaz
Emirate
Departs
14:00 g i) Ay by Ca8g0 - s 5ol | AbuDhabi Near Al Shweifat School
L o deras (Llas aladl osladl - b &
14:30 ol deer daeplliy _w * @ | Bani Yas - Main street opposite Bani yas co-op society
Agglad!
L e dnax Blaoe alall oyladl -asaliad!
14:30 ol e terar dilaaplallyy R Al Shamkha - Main street opposite Bani yas co-op society
Aggladl - 1
L o Aunar Jolie aladl g5Ladt - 2al sl s
14:30 iR e Serer Gl P R Al Shahama - Main street opposite Bani yas co-op society ABUDHAB
4.3.'13\.:.2.”
14:30 Mool eMal> Anea ‘aui - )y 4y | Zayed City - In Front Of Bus Station
14:00 gisl Jo A dla=s — Jle | Ghayathi -ADNOC Service Station
14:45 Yolghatl — daaledl Mol (2840 ‘aLeT University bus stop - Tawar 2
&9
€ >
15:00 Jagll g3lig dadat Laddua yl92= | Near to Latifa Hospital & Al Wasl Club DUBAI
14:00 &S (6oL Slgzs — 48,Lad1 | AL Sharjah — Next to Sharjah Cricket Stadium
13:30 ool sles¥l iy Julds - I88)95 | Khorfakkan - Opposite the Union National Bank
il Mall o 2yl Az il Ao Ladl — o LIS FEN A
14:00 Fe i ) "™ | Kalbaa —Next to Om Al Ola Primary School —Al Fujairah Ll 3
Bpmally gl ALSHARJAH
14:30 aladl g5Ladl - ., 01 | Al Dhaid - Main street
14:00 sl by (630 a5l — uazll Lis | Dibba AlHisn - Next to Dibba AlHisn Club Mosque
14:00 48,2l o lge Jslae T deaddl - Glaxe | Ajman - Al Nuaimiya 1 Opposite Sharjah Transport AIMAN 4
T Sles¥l pue il gis) dlass g2y - (asudll ol | The entrance of Umm Al Quwain /ADNOC station next to Croudll ‘ai =
’ szl | Al lttihad New bridge Umm Al Quwain
14:00 b st ls= | Next to Sheikh Zayed M el o) 6
g Ly Zdd) deie ext to Shei ayed Mosque
e e 4 g Ras Al Khaimah
i Mall ol 2iyuld A L) Ao Ll - 8 el
14:00 B A s ... | Al Fujairah - Om Al Ola Primary School
Ll
13:40 slellg oLy ST A ‘al.oi S Merbih - In front of FEWA Fujairah\ 8 pzall
= o 7
Al Fujairah
14:30 Sl Jo A dlazs Hlgzm alall g5Ladl - Qluw | Masafi - Main Street Next to Emarat Petrol Pump
14:30 Luldl G Hlazs - Bazall Ls | Next to the Dibba Al Fujairah Municipality




'

T
T

1

uﬂb NVIRIRITAANY

oo o e%%Y%
s
ARSSLREKLK
o020 20 0% %%

od0dete 0% %02
v%%%%&b&%
e




aozma (o SSL! Byalie i lgn
() 3‘33 oS JI ool

Bus departure times from College

Complex to the Tawam Residence

2153 S (o EMBLed By3Lke sl ga
(D) LI pazma ]

Bus departure times from Tawam

Residence to the College Complex

(Male)
cetall ] s taonl
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY FRIDAY
Byolall cdy Byalall =g
Departs Departs
AM PM AM PM
8:00 12.00 8:00 12.00
8.30 12.30 8.30
9:00 1:00 9:00
9.30 1.30 9.30
10:00 2.00 10:00
10.30 2.30 10.30
11:00 3:00 11:00
11.30 3.30 11.30
4:00
4.30
5:00
5.30
6.30
) [ e

(Male)
sl ] s taonl
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY FRIDAY
8yolall ody byalall =g
Departs Departs
AM PM AM PM
7:30 12.00 7:30
8:30 12.30 7:45
9:00 1.00 8:30
9:30 1.30 9:00
10:00 2.00 9:30
10:30 2.30 10:00
11:00 3.00 10:30
11:30 3.30 11:00
4.00 11:30
4.30
5.00
5.30
o o @ [ ]




3 @ [ [ ]

2umiall pglally cdall 28
Y alie J) cdall 4 o oMLl Joan
CMHS

Buses Schedule From Med College
To Magam2

odeaid! ) sy ez
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY FRIDAY

E_).)Lﬂ.‘ dg SJJGJJ dy
Departs Departs

AM PM AM PM

10:00 12:00 10:00

10.30 12.30 10.30

11:00 115 11:00

11.30 1.30 11.30

2:00

2.30

3:00

3.30

4:00

4.30

5:00

Lzsall pgladly cdall 48
N[ gy () PNFIRPRC TIPS [P PRES

FROM (5.00 PM) TO (7.00 PM ) TRANSPORTATION WILL BE ON CALLS .

LAST BUS WILL BE AT (7.10 PM)

CMHS
Buses Schedule From Maqam?2 to
Med College
el ] ol A e
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY FRIDAY
8yslall ody byolall oy

Departs Departs
AM PM AM
715 1215 7.15
7.35 12.45 7.35
8:00 1.5 8:00
8.30 1.45 8.30
9:00 215 9:00
9.30 245 9.30
10:00 315 10:00
10.15 3.45 10.15
10.45 415 10.45
1115 445 1115
11.45 11.45

(] @ (




oo Leladl aslaolyud ) dldls> 3 0lae wuslgo
(o) tb‘.n E.\& JI ol e
Postgraduate bus departure times

from college complex to Falaj

Hazaa (Female)

e J) ol
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY
byalall cdy
Departs
AM PM
4:00 fixed time
6:00 on call
8:00 fixed time
L) o o

® ® ) 4

oo Ldadt Sl yudl addls 3 y0lan vuslgw
() Sl pazme JI ¢ 150 2ld
Postgraduate bus departure times

from Falaj Hazaa to the college

complex (Female)

el J) el
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY
8yolall oy
Departs

AM PM
7:00 fixed time
8:00 fixed time
9:00 fixed time




oo Leladl aslaolyud ! ddsls> 8y0lie sl g oo Leladl aslaolyud ) Adsls> 8yslie sl gw
(eldW) ¥ eLE.A OSw JI oldsd e (eldls) ol aozma dy ?La.c S
Postgraduate bus departure times Postgraduate bus departure times
from college complex to Magam2 from Magam2 to college complex
(Female) (Female)
oukasel Jf ¥l oukasel Jf ¥l
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY MONDAY TO THRUSDAY
S,:Li.l‘ Céj 5)-5‘-5-1‘ L&j
Departs Departs
AM PM AM PM
11 (on call) (on call) 12 (fixtime) 7.15 | (oncall) 12.30
(fixtime)8.30 | (oncall)1.30
(oncall) 1 (fix time ) 9.30 | (on call)2.30
(oncall) 2 (oncall)11.30 | (oncall)3.30
(oncall)3 4.30 (on call)
4 (fix time ) 5.30 (on call)
5(on call) 6.30 (on call)
6 (oncall)
7 (oncall)
8 (fix time)
9 (fix time)




@mwa)&sw\ 8yolie sl g dI Y‘ALE.AQ.AQ)&‘::J‘ Byolie s lgwe
(L) Y plis J LI (2lls) SN pazes
Bus departure times from College Bus departure times from Maqam-
Complex to the Magam2 (Female) 2to the College Complex (Female)
iededl ) syl S el ) syl Sl
MONDAY TO THRUSDAY FRIDAY MONDAY TO THRUSDAY FRIDAY
yalall oy 5alall cdy yalall ody syalall ody
Departs Departs Departs Departs
AM PM AM PM AM PM AM PM
8:00 12:00 8:00 12:00 7:05 12:00 7:05 12
8:15 12:15 8:15 7:10 12:15 7:10
8:30 12:30 8:30 715 12:30 715
8:45 12:45 8:45 7:20 12:45 7:20
9:00 1:00 9:00 7:25 1:00 7:25
9:05 1:15 9:05 7:30 1:15 7:30
9:10 1:30 9:10 7:35 1:30 7:35
9:15 1:45 9:15 7:45 1:45 7:45
09:20 2:00 09:20 8:00 2:00 8:00
09:25 2:15 09:25 8:15 2.30 8:15
09:30 2:30 09:30 8:30 3:00 8:30
09:45 2:45 09:45 8:45 3.30 8:45
10:00 3:00 10:00 9:00 4:00 9:00
10:15 3:15 10:15 9:15 4.30 9:15
10:30 3:30 10:30 9:20 5:00 9:20
10:45 3:45 10:45 9:25 5.30 9:25
11:00 4:00 11:00 9:30 6:00 9:30
11:15 4:15 11:15 9:35 6:30 9:35
11:30 4:30 11:30 9:40 7:00 9:40
11:45 4:45 11:45 9:45 7:30 9:45
5:00 10:00 8:00 10:00
5:15 10:15 10:15
>:30 10:30 10:30
6:00 10:45 10:45
6:30 11:00 11:00
7:00
- 11:15 11:25
6:00 11:30 11:30
11:45 11:45




T




oad! Ao Sldls &5 deus el ge

The timings of the transfer service for the students (Female) of Al-Ain city

Al Bagadl | oWl Bagall "‘:Llj PRIy
18:30 14:30 06.00 Lol Bz ol | 1
14:30 06.00 Ll wale ol | 2
18:30 14:30 06.00 dpuzl alladl | 3
14:30 06.00 (dad pluall) wusdl allall | 4
18:30 14:30 06.00 Lopudll e | S
14:30 06.00 osidl =l | 6
18:30 14:30 06.00 e | 7
18:30 14:30 06.00 oS call + @uall =l | 8
14:30 06.00 (ayall J1 Boleall als ) @l Jleddl =l | 9
14:30 06.00 (ol JI duaadl gpa) Jlesidl =l | 10
14:30 06.00 (ad) JI Baamll 0 ) Jlotdl el | 11
18:30 14:30 06.00 e el | 12
14:30 06.00 Myl yyidl+ i ledlad] + caladl + gauldl | 13
14:30 06.00 oyl + 7 Lgme + o pamell paddl+ 2aldl + il | 14
18:30 14:30 06.00 e pozma + fraimn + Cagdsdl | 15
el + Ll yle + & paladl + goga il + cylis Hlos + (uays
14:30 06.00 16
Bagas oy dzmans I (MY s
Sl B3l + Sck] drmas oy + g el + Do Ang
14:30 06.00 17
Byl e Bllasll + Lasall Cals gaps!
18:30 14:30 06.00 olas+alall | 18
14:30 06.00 o)+ Bzl Ails U+ 4y ol + gladl + 25,0 | 19
18:30 14:30 06.00 eadlly dpuzdl zoylall | 20
14:30 06.00 Leliall + Jall + Jaledl + Aegllall + (6 /¢ ) olugSH (3 /z) lobadl | 21
Hygac Luayks oyl @udll bkl + G giall + Bagls 2a s+ Bgall sge + Byl
18:30 14:30 06.00 22
Olgadl Cals sl
14:30 06.00 Byiaddl + Bl puolidl +¢ 5 mla | 23




ol dige oldls Ja5 deds uuelge

The timings of the transfer service for the students (Female) of Al-Ain city

1] P9
Al 5agall ds¥l 5agall ‘:Jw| EFNIY

14:30 06.00 Lo + Lol An d + Ll + 2ga il | 24

14:30 06.00 Aplaall + asgudl as + olisLadl Golot j5 Aoyt 515 | 25

14:30 06.00 St deai | 26

14:30 06.00 e | 27

14:30 06.00 Cuya> Ju> | 28

14:30 06.00 sl 421 @las (5) oy jallall | 29

14:30 06.00 Byase ol +z Loy +oludl | 30

18:30 14:30 06.00 shyall + 3,80 | 31
14:30 06.00 sladl+ glmsgus | 32

14:30 06.00 L,Ssl +5,allall | 33

17:00 14:30 06.00 goall | 34
14:30 06.00 o8l | 35

SN Al ) e Symall | 14:30 06.00 adl| 36
17:00 14:30 06.00 J—ab| 37
14:30 06.00 sl +aszadl | 38

14:30 06.00 md+ Y Olad+ Aeuall deas | 39

14:30 06.00 slbogll dpads Laylall e | 40

14:30 06.00 (Jles §,0) a3t ol | 41

14:30 06.00 (5aladl cals ) qouall yallall | 42

14:30 06.00 Lo plyall (J15) ,allsll | 43

14:30 06.00 Lamiallt Aegall +3,05,01 | 44

14:30 06.00 é;Ml 45

14:30 06.00 ozl zoslall + K, 21 | 46

[ ) ® [ ] L 4




mu dalsall Glaaall Glal Gaaiall auy=ll Caljlall d2ala &
General Services Department United Arab Emirates University

Sileses &
PR (A PRVS P AN
Jadl sleas cud

Best Regards
General Services Department

Transportation Services Section

Phone: +9713 7134500
Phone:+9713 7135899
Email: gs@uaeu.ac.ae

Email: as.office@uaeu.ac.ae

" .“« I a.ﬁol.?"

Senior College and

University Commission "The University of the Future"




